PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Leroy Durham	07/17/2013
Robert Garrett Cropp Jr.	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Head, Inc.
Street Address:	16752 Armstrong Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29449120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032962172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-844-9009

Email: mail@ganzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Ganz

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2200

Address Line 2: GANZ LAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOX-2.016.DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle J. Turner
Signature:	/Michelle J. Turner/
Date:	07/18/2013
	PATENT

502425225 REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0946

OP \$40.00 29449120

Total Attachments: 5

source=FOX-2.016.DES Assignment filed#page1.tif source=FOX-2.016.DES Assignment filed#page2.tif source=FOX-2.016.DES Assignment filed#page3.tif source=FOX-2.016.DES Assignment filed#page4.tif source=FOX-2.016.DES Assignment filed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0947

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, as inventors of certain inventions (hereafter, the "Inventions") for which we are making an application, as follows:

For Letters Patent of The United States of America;
Entitled GOGGLE BOX;
Filed on March 14, 2013;
Assigned Application Serial Number 29/449, 120;
Identified by Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.016.DES of GANZLAW P.C., P.O. Box 2200, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123,

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application") hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Fox Head, Inc. of 16752 Armstrong Ave., Irvine, California 92606 a for-profit corporation formed under the laws of the State of California as Assignee,

for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to: (a) the Inventions; (b) the Patent Application and all related patent rights; (c) any and all other provisional and non-provisional patent applications pertaining to said Inventions or the Patent Application (the "Other Applications"); (d) any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Application and/or to the Other Applications, or from which the Patent Application or the Other Applications claim priority, including international and foreign application (collectively, the "Priority Applications"); (e) any and all continuing applications of the Patent Application, the Other Applications and the Priority Applications (the "Continuing Applications"); (f) any and all reissues, re-examinations and/or extensions relating to or of the Patent Application, the Other Applications or the Priority Applications, including, without limitation, any and all renewals of and/or substitutes thereof (collectively, the "Extensions"); and (g) any and all rights and privileges that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, in any country, any and all said Inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, other protections arising from patent applications, and other proprietary rights). Hereinafter, any and all of the Patent Application, Other Applications, Priority Applications, Continuing Applications and rights arising therefrom are collectively referred to as "Patent Family Rights."

If the U.S. Serial Number and filing date are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment, I/We authorize any attorney listed with GANZ LAW, P.C., USPTO Customer Number 022874, to insert where indicated above, the serial number and filing date of said application when known, and to make changes to the Attorney Docket No. listed herein.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, we request and agree that any and all patents under Patent Family Rights shall issue to said Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or to such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all said patents and said inventions thereby patented.

Page 1 of 3- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.016.DES

> PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0948

And we grant Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute documents on our behalf to give effect to this provision in case I am unavailable, deceased, incapacitated, or otherwise unable or unwilling to cooperate in the process of effecting a transfer of ownership, or recordation of ownership right(s) in the name of the Assignee.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, execute additional assignments and all other writings, make all declarations and take all oaths, and do all other acts which Assignee reasonably may deem necessary, desirable or convenient (i) for perfecting, securing, maintaining, asserting, and enforcing any and all patent applications and patents for, and other rights and privileges relating to, said inventions and Patent Family Rights in any and all countries and (ii) for vesting the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto solely in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate. We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or such nominee(s) as Assignee may designate, to invoke and claim in any application in the Patent Family Rights, and in any and all other applications for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by or for it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any treaty or convention which may henceforth be substituted for or be an alternative to the Convention, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

This Assignment grants said Assignee (or its successors and assigns, or nominee(s) as Assignee may designate) the sole right (a) to pursue in its own name any past, present, or future actions (including, without limitation, claims of infringement) based on any and all rights and privileges that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, or relate to, in any country, any and all said inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, other protections arising from patent applications, and other proprietary rights) and (b) to exclusively retain any awards, settlements, or other remedies therefrom, as fully and as entirely as we would have had the right to pursue and to retain had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said Assignee (or its successors and assigns, or nominee(s) as Assignee may designate) to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any treaty or convention which may henceforth be substituted for the Convention. We covenant, with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We confirm that at the time the Inventions were made, we were under an obligation to assign said Inventions and all related patent rights to Assignee.

Page 2 of 3- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.016.DES

We agree that we will not execute any assignment, encumbrance or other writing, or do any other act, that conflicts (a) with this Assignment or (b) without limiting the generality of the foregoing, with any provision set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he forth below.	reunto signed my name on the day and year set
	7/17/13
DAVID LEROY DURHAM	DATE
State of California,	
County of	
Onbefore me, of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is su executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that i behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared, who proved to me on the basi bscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of correct.	f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
SignatureNotary Public	(Seal)
ROBERT GARRET CROPP JR.	DATE
State of California,	
County of	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is sub	personally appeared, who proved to me on the basi secribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of correct.	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature((Scal)
Page 3 of 3- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.016.DES	

PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0950

Lifornia all-purpose aci	KNOWLEDGMENT cml code \$
State of California	
County of <u>() Parge</u>	
On <u>1-17-13</u> before me, <u>1</u>	Jeni Kay Mork Sotory Public.
personally appeared	Leroy Durham Namo(s) of Signer(s)
DANI KAY MONK Commission # 1997701 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires New 10, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	35 can ment
Document Date: 7 - 17 - 13	
•	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Clamania hinma.
Signer's Name:	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, , ,
☐ Individual Flettering CF St Flettering CF St ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of the	
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
3 Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
] Other:	☐ Other:

Signer is Representing:

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6927)

Signer Is Representing:

We agree that we will not execute any assignment, encumbrance or other writing, or do any other act, that conflicts (a) with this Assignment or (b) without limiting the generality of the foregoing, with any provision set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

DAVID LEROY DURHAM	DATE
State of California,	
County of	
of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na	personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis ame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon trument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	(Seal)
ROBERT GARBET CROPP JR.	3 -/ 4-/3 DATE
State of California, County of Section County of Section County of Section County of Section County of Satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na executed the same in Section County, a behalf of which the person acted, executed the instruction of Section County of Section Cou	personally appeared by married who proved to me on the basis me is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon trument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 12/11/10/Notary Public	(Seal)
Page 3 of 3- ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. FOX-2.016.DES	Consideration of 1980833 Buckey Public - California Sents Clara County Sents Clara County

PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 07/18/2013